Thursday, 20 October 2022

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
20 October 2022 - Approved Results

App #

GA220922-5922

GA220920-577D

GA220912-5575

GA220921-585B

GA220923-5960

GA220913-5632

GA220930-6351

GA220923-5973

GA220928-6107

GA220912-561E

GA220929-6241

GA220930-6529

GA220921-586D

GA220907-540F

GA220929-6220

GA220927-6044

GA220930-6344

Organisation Name

Kaikorai Valley College

Age Concern Wellington Region
Incorporated

Bowls Gisborne-East Coast
Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Central Districts Cricket Association
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports
Club (Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club

Club Surfcity Incorporated

College Sport Wellington
Incorporated

Greendale Swim Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Hayseed Trust

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Hibernian Association Football Club
Incorporated

Horouta Cricket Club

Category

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare
Disability
Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Netball

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Squash

Sport
Multisport

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport

Kayak

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Research And

Education

Education/Training

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Cricket

Requested
Amount

$2,639.22

$9,574.00

$1,252.18

$9,458.40

$3,645.00

$51,041.67

$1,746.00

$5,277.00

$1,695.65

$8,076.92

$5,038.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,300.00

$9,000.00

$2,520.00

$2,969.99
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Approved
Amount

$2,544.43

$5,000.00

$1,252.18

$6,000.00

$3,645.00

$51,041.67

$1,716.00

$5,277.00

$1,695.65

$8,076.92

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,300.00

$5,000.00

$2,520.00

$2,969.99

qrass

Reason for

roots

trust central

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA5]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]
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Thursday, 20 October 2022

GA220927-6098

GA220930-6501

GA220930-6489

GA220927-603C

GA220919-5747

GA220916-570B

GA220921-5833

GA220930-647A

GA220929-621A

GA220914-5655

GA220924-5985

GA220921-5888

GA220922-5905

GA220915-5684

GA220919-573D

GA220907-538C

GA220929-623E

GA220928-6130

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Hutt Central School

Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated

Island Bay United Association
Football Club Incorporated

Kaibosh

Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated

Life Education Trust Manawatu

Lindisfarne College

Lynmore Primary School

Makaraka School

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Mamaku School

Miramar Rangers Association
Football Club Incorporated

Napier City Rovers Association
Football Club Incorporated

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket
Club Incorporated

New Plymouth Golf Club
Incorporated

Ngongotaha School

Northern Districts Cricket Association

Incorporated

Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Swimming And Aquatics
Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Community Support

Sport

Bowling

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket
Research And

Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Cricket

Sport

Golf

Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Cricket

Sport
Golf

$9,808.69

$11,760.00

$21,773.91

$10,000.00

$901.74

$5,615.00

$3,000.00

$11,363.14

$5,693.66

$38,450.00

$40,000.00

$8,850.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$9,000.00
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$9,808.69

$11,760.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$901.74

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$10,935.32

$5,693.66

$38,450.00

$10,000.00

$8,850.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,833.33

$9,000.00

grassroots

trust central

[FA]

[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA] v

[PA5]
[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA2]

[FA]
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GA220727-3640

GA220912-559E

GA220912-560B

GA220926-6014

GA220912-5583

GA220813-428C

GA220923-5950

GA220930-6465

GA220930-6375

GA220929-6188

GA220929-631D

GA220930-6380

GA220930-6393

GA220930-6455

GA220927-6065

GA220910-5530

GA220901-5313

GA220908-5449

GA220929-6298

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Otago Boys High School Rowing
Club Incorporated

Otago Cricket Association
Incorporated

Palmerston North Boys' High School

Palmerston North Marist Junior
Football Club

Parafed Otago Incorporated

Parkvale School

Porangahau Country Club
Incorporated

Porirua City Junior Cricket Club

Rongotai College

S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated

Saints Softball Club Incorporated

Saracens Hawke's Bay Rfc
Incorporated

Sport Hawke's Bay

Sports Heritage Trust

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay
Incorporated

Takaro School

The Napier Old Boys' Marist Cricket
Club Incorporated

The Nest Collective NZ Charitable
Trust

Sport
Rowing

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Disabled Sports

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Multisport

Sport

Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Softball

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Community
Community Support
Sport

Multisport

Community

Community Trust

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics
Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Cricket

Community
Charitable Trust

$76,836.20

$34,782.00

$19,409.00

$10,827.29

$6,912.00

$10,950.00

$7,800.00

$8,500.00

$2,631.00

$2,130.00

$3,060.00

$6,000.00

$20,000.00

$7,995.00

$9,000.00

$7,242.70

$8,822.00

$1,386.00

$16,855.23
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$20,000.00

$34,782.00

$10,000.00

$10,827.29

$6,912.00

$5,000.00

$7,800.00

$8,300.30

$2,631.00

$2,130.00

$3,060.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$7,242.70

$7,671.30

$1,386.00

$16,855.23

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]
[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
[PA5]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]

[PA5]

[FA]

[FA]
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GA220929-6282

GA220908-5437

GA220912-5561

GA220908-548A

GA220921-5843

GA220923-5946

GA220930-6511

GA220824-475B

GA220908-546D

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Trojans Swim Club Incorporated

Upokongaro School

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Waipawa Country United Mens
Rugby Incorporated

Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)

Waipukurau-Waipawa District Sports
Club Incorporated

Wanganui Competitions Society
Incorporated

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable
Trust

Whanganui (New Zealand) Masters
Games Trust

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PAS5]
[PA6]
[PA8]

Powered by &7 TS

Full Approval
Insufficient Funds
Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Sport $3,450.00
Swimming And Aquatics

Research And $11,860.00
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community $3,600.00
Community Support

Sport $9,395.50
Rugby Unions

Sport $4,500.00
Golf

Sport $3,286.25
Horse Sports

Arts And Culture $2,500.00
Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Sport $24,000.00
Dragon Boat

Sport $20,038.00
Multisport

Over applied against evidence/GST portion

Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,600.00

$6,785.00

$4,500.00

$3,286.25

$1,500.00

$24,000.00

$10,000.00

$503,540.65

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]
[PA3]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA8]

[FA]

[PAT]

40f8



Tursdy, 20 October 2022 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

20 October 2022 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested App Status NPC
Amount Conflicts
GA220921-5824 The Order of St John South Island Region Trust Health/Welfare $120,000.00 Awaiting
Board Emergency & Rescue NPC
Services on hold
$120,000.00
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Thursday, 20 October 2022

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

20 October 2022 - Declined Applications

App #

GA220929-620C

GA220928-6149

GA220920-579D

GA220930-636A

GA220928-6161

GA220915-566D

GA220929-6300

GA220902-532D

GA220928-6117

GA220830-513B

GA220920-5788

GA220927-6053

GA220930-642F

GA220929-632A

GA220927-608D

GA220831-5244

GA220930-6439

GA220908-5495

GA220916-5691

Organisation Name

Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz)
Charitable Trust

Art Deco Trust Incorporated

Aubyn Live Theatre Incorporated

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Billy Graham Youth Foundation

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated

Brookland Park Sporting Complex
Incorporated

Cancer Society of New Zealand Manawatu
Centre Incorporated

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board

Ebbett Park School

Good Start Foundation

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust
Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited

Hutt Valley Gymnastics Centre Incorporated

Kowhai School

Category

Health/Welfare
Support Groups/Clubs

Community

Festivals And Community Events

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport
Basketball
Sport
Boxing
Sport
Cycling

Sport
Cricket

Health/Welfare
Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart
Foundation, Etc.

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Tennis

Sport
Basketball
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Horse Sports
Sport
Gymnastics

Health/Welfare
Disability

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand
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qrass

roots

trust central

Declined Reason for NPC

Amount

$5,000.00

$44,285.50

$4,400.00

$18,000.00

$3,269.23

$14,312.79

$13,000.00

$3,600.00

$4,500.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$7,000.00

$4,000.00

$7,000.00

$77,500.00

$10,000.00

$6,258.00

$7,500.00

Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[TPA]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[CS]

[IF]

[CS]

[NV]

[IF]

Conflicts
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GA220909-551D

GA220930-641B

GA220910-5549

GA220930-640C

GA220926-5999

GA220927-607F

GA220909-5522

GA220901-5276

GA220628-2265

GA220919-5720

GA220930-6333

GA220929-626C

GA220930-6440

GA220908-542F

GA220928-612B

GA220926-602C

GA220923-5930

GA220929-6190

GA220916-5714

GA220919-5766

GA220907-5397
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Life to the Max Trust

Marewa School

Napier Community Child Care Centre
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated

New Zealand Rowing Association
Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Pakistan and Friends Hawkes Bay
Association Incorporated

Patoka Rural Kindergarten Incorporated
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre
Trust

Roman Catholic Diocese of Dunedin

Catholic Social Services

South Wellington Intermediate

Speedway New Zealand Incorporated

St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust

Stroke Central New Zealand Incorporated

Takaro Bjj/Mma Limited

Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated

The Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust

The Depression Recovery Trust

The Food Basket Central Hawkes' Bay

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust

Twyford School

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Rowing

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Community

Community Trust

Community

Religion/Religious Organisation

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport
Racing
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport
Martial Arts
Sport
Cricket

Sport
Triathlon

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart
Foundation, Etc.

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa
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$1,518.00

$20,000.00

$7,985.00

$4,650.00

$103,250.00

$67,397.00

$9,370.00

$3,968.31

$150,000.00

$30,000.00

$7,000.00

$14,290.00

$2,242.50

$11,040.00

$1,560.00

$4,000.00

$13,870.00

$18,268.00

$4,000.00

$3,000.00

$33,573.00

qrass

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[CS]
[IF]
[1A]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

roots

trust central

70f8



Thursdy, 20 October 2022 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA220929-6171 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 [IF]
Volleyball
GA220921-5892 Wanganui Agricultural and Pastoral Sport $11,110.00 [IF]
Association Incorporated Horse Sports
GA220902-5333 Wellington East Netball Club Incorporated  Sport $8,000.00 [R]
Netball
GA220903-5343 Wellington Philatelic Society Incorporated  Arts And Culture $1,300.00 [IF]

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA220908-5472 Whanganui Collegiate School Sport $6,554.32 [IF]

Winter Sports

GA220929-6256 Whenuakura School Research And Education $10,000.00 [IF]

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$810,571.65

Reasons for Decline

[IF]
[(NV]
[1A]

[R]
[NAP]
[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]
[CS]

Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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